January 13, 2022

Interested Parties:

RE: Development of City of Warren 2022-2023 Housing and Community Development Action Plan

The public is invited to participate in the development of a one year Action Plan for the period July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023. It is anticipated that approximately \$1,000,000 in (Community Development Block Grant) CDBG funds, \$450,000 in Home Investment Partnerships (HOME) funds, and \$950,000 in Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) funds will be available to fund Action Plan activities. HOPWA funded activities must serve all of Macomb, Lapeer, Livingston, Oakland, and St. Clair Counties. CDBG and HOME funded activities must benefit Warren's lower income residents or the areas where they live.

Public meetings will be held to review the needs, goals, and objectives in the Consolidated Plan and receive input regarding activities that might be undertaken with CDBG, HOME, or HOPWA funding to implement the Consolidated Plan. Requests to fund specific housing, neighborhood improvement, or public service activities will be discussed at the meetings. To submit comments, or to register for the ZOOM meeting, please send an email to home@cityofwarren.org.

Public meetings to receive input have been scheduled for:

Meeting to Discuss HOPWA Monday, February 7, 2022, 10:00 A.M. Warren City Hall Township Meeting Room, 2nd Floor One City Square Warren, Michigan 48093 Meeting to Discuss CDBG & HOME Tuesday, February 8, 2022, 10:00 A.M. Warren City Hall Township Meeting Room, 2nd Floor One City Square Warren, Michigan 48093

Meeting to Discuss CDBG, HOME & HOPWA Wednesday, February 9, 2022, 6:00 P.M. Via ZOOM

If you are unable to attend one of the meetings, you may submit written comments. All requests for funds must be submitted in writing. Correspondence must reach the City by **5:00 p.m. on Friday, February 11, 2022** to receive consideration. All correspondence should be addressed as follows:

City of Warren Office of Community Development One City Square, Suite 210 Warren, Michigan 48093

If you have any questions regarding the development of the 2022-2023 Action Plan or wish to discuss a request for funding prior to submittal, please call 586-574-4686.

Sincerely, Angela Tarasenko City of Warren, Community Development